

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12647/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in CRLA No.679/2002, of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHUSHAN SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. CBI, DELHI Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj R. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner has already surrendered to custody. He prays for and  
is granted one week's time for furnishing proof of surrender.

Post the special leave petition before the appropriate  
Bench after the needful is done.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

| (Indu Pokhriyal)  
| Court Master

|