

À

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7831/2013

(Against the impugned final judgment and order dated 30th April, 2013
passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Crl.A.No.679 of 2002)

BHUSHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. CBI, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice limited to the quantum of sentence and as also
in the application for bail.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master