

t
ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7831/2013

BHUSHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. CBI, DELHI
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on the sole respondent through the District Court besides other postal means.

List again on 7.5.2014.

		(SANJIV JAIN)
		REGISTRAR

rd