

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7831/2013

BHUSHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. CBI, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Khairati, Adv.

Mr B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within six weeks time. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 30.6.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj