

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7831/2013

BHUSHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE THR. CBI, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Last opportunity was granted to the respondent to file

counter affidavit but the same has not been filed. Th

learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time fo

filing counter affidavit. Request for further grant of time

is rejected.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHAN

DARI)
Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.08.09
12:32:50 IST
Reason: